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It's NOT just a janitorial bond!

Business Services Bonds protect your customers
and provide a competitive advantage

When Old Republic Surety
Company’s Business Services Bond
first became available back in the
late 70’s, it was typically referred

to as a “Janitorial Services Bond”
because it was requested more for
janitor service providers than any
other type of business. Over the
years it became apparent that there
are many more types of businesses
that could benefit from having this
coverage in place.

As a commercial agency it is certain
that you write insurance coverages
for many businesses with on-
premises exposures. A Business
Services Bond will protect them from
dishonest acts of their employees
while on customer’s premises.

Take a look through your list of
customers. How many of them
occasionally have employees on
customers’ premises?

Www.orsurety.com

*

Alarm Installers

Appliance Repair or Installers
Basement Waterproof & Repair
Cable/Satellite TV Installers
Carpet Cleaning Companies
Carpet/Flooring Installers
Caterers

Chimney Sweeps

Computer Repair Companies
Custom Closets

Electricians

Furniture Movers

Grocery Delivery Services
Handyman Services

Home Health Providers
Home Audio & Video
Companies

Home Inspectors

House Painters

House Sitters / Pet Sitters
HVAC Service & Maintenance
Interior Decorators

Junk Removal Services
Locksmiths

Music Teachers
Organization Services
Personal Care Assistants
Pest Control Companies
Plumbers

Private Tutors

Real Estate Appraisers
Realtors

Remodelling Contractors
Residential/Commercial
Cleaners

* Roto Rooter-Type Companies
* Security Companies

* Window Cleaners

* Window Replacement
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In today’s world, service businesses
are EVERYWHERE! Once you have
identified your insured who might
benefit from this coverage, please
contact us. Old Republic Surety
Company provides you an easy way
to purchase this coverage through
our automated BONDSTAR™
system. Call us today!
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Bond

Term

<5

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Number of Employees

Next 60
Next 100
Next 200
Over 400

$2,500 | $5,

*$59 *$73 *$87 $100
*$63 *$77 *$93 $107
*$68 *$84 $100 $116
*$72 *$89 $106 $122
*$77 *$95 $113 $131
*$82 $101 $121 $139
*$86 $106 $126 $146
*$90 $111 $132 $153
*$95 $117 $140 $162
$100 $123 $147 $170
$104 $128 $153 $177
$109 $134 $160 $185
$114 $140 $168 $194
$118 $145 $173 $201
$123 $151 $181 $209
$127 $156 $187 $216
$132 $162 $194 $224
$137 $169 $201 $233
$141 $173 $207 $240
$146 $180 $215 $248
$150 $185 $221 $255
$155 $191 $228 $264
$160 $197 $235 $272
$164 $202 $241 $279
$169 $208 $248 $287
$173 $213 $254 $294
$178 $219 $262 $303
$183 $225 $269 $311
$187 $230 $275 $318
$192 $236 $282 $326
$196 $241 $288 $333
$201 $247 $295 $342
$206 $253 $303 $350
$210 $258 $309 $357
$215 $264 $316 $366
$219 $269 $322 $372
Cost Per Additional Employee
$3.50 $4.31 $5.15 $5.95
$3.00 $369  $4.41 $5.10
$2.00 $246  $2.94 $3.40
$1.00 $1.23 $1.47 $1.70

$183
$196
$211
$224
$239
$255
$267
$280
$295
$311
$323
$339
$355
$367
$383
$395
$411
$426
$439
$454
$467
$482
$498
$510
$526
$538
$554
$569
$582
$597
$610
$625
$641
$653
$669
$681

$10.89
$9.33
$6.22
$3.11

$266
$284
$306
$324
$347
$369
$387
$405
$428
$450
$468
$491
$513
$531
$554
$572
$594
$617
$635
$657
$675
$698
$720
$738
$761
$779
$801
$824
$842
$864
$882
$905
$927
$945
$968
$986

$15.75
$13.50
$9.00
$4.50

$325
$347
$374
$396
$424
$451
$473
$495
$523
$550
$572
$600
$627
$649
$677
$699
$726
$754
$776
$803
$825
$853
$880
$902
$930
$952
$979
$1,007
$1,029
$1,056
$1,078
$1,106
$1,133
$1,155
$1,183
$1,205

$19.25
$16.50
$11.00

$5.50

0 | $7,500 | $10,000 | $25,000 | $50,000 | $75,000 |$100,000

$360
$384
$415
$439
$470
$500
$525
$549
$580
$610
$634
$665
$695
$720
$750
$775
$805
$836
$860
$891
$915
$946
$976
$1,000
$1,031
$1,055
$1,086
$1,116
$1,141
$1,171
$1,196
$1,226
$1,257
$1,281
$1,312
$1,336

$21.35
$18.30
$12.20

$6.10

125,000

$392/ $1,059
$419/$1,131
$452/$1,221
$479/$1,293
$512/$1,383
$545/$1,472
$572/$1,544
$599/$1,616
$632/$1,706
$665/$1,796
$692/ $1,867
$725/ $1,957
$758 / $2,047
$785/$2,119
$818/$2,208
$845/$2,280
$878 /$2,370
$911/$2,460
$938/$2,532
$971/$2,621
$998/$2,693
$1,031/$2,783
$1,064 / $2,873
$1,091/$2,945
$1,124/$3,034
$1,150/ $3,106
$1,184 / $3,196
$1,217 1 $3,286
$1,244/ $3,358
$1,277 / $3,447
$1,303/$3,519
$1,337/ $3,609
$1,370/$3,699
$1,397/ $3,771
$1,430/ $3,860
$1,456 / $3,932

$23.28
$19.95
$13.30

$6.65

$150,000

$425/$1,147
$454/$1,225
$490/$1,322
$518/ $1,400
$554 / $1,497
$590/ $1,594
$619/$1,672
$648/$1,750
$684 / $1,847
$720/$1,944
$749/$2,022
$785/$2,119
$821/$2,216
$850/ $2,294
$886 / $2,391
$914/$2,469
$950/ $2,566
$986/ $2,663
$1,015/ 82,741
$1,051/$2,838
$1,080/$2,916
$1,116/ $3,013
$1,152/$3,110
$1,181/$3,188
$1,217 1 $3,285
$1,246/ $3,363
$1,282/ $3,460
$1,318/$3,558
$1,346 / $3,635
$1,382/$3,732
$1,411/$3,810
$1,447 / $3,907
$1,483/$4,005
$1,512/ $4,082
$1,548/$4,180
$1,577 1 $4,257

$25.20
$21.60
$14.40

$7.20

$175,000

$457 /$1,235
$488/$1,318
$527/$1,423
$558 / $1,507
$597 / $1,611
$636/ $1,716
$667 / $1,800
$698 / $1,883
$736/$1,988
$77517$2,093
$806 / $2,176
$845/$2,281
$884 /$2,385
$915/$2,469
$953/$2,574
$984 /$2,657
$1,023/$2,762
$1,062 / $2,867
$1,093/$2,950
$1,132/ $3,055
$1,163/$3,139
$1,201/$3,243
$1,240/$3,348
$1,271/$3,432
$1,310/$3,536
$1,341/$3,620
$1,380/$3,725
$1,418/ $3,829
$1,449/$3,913
$1,488/$4,018
$1,519/$4,101
$1,558 / $4,206
$1,597 / $4,311
$1,628 / $4,394
$1,666 / $4,499
$1,697 / $4,583

$27.13
$23.25
$15.50

$7.75

$200,000

Annual/3 Yr PPD
$490/ $1,322
$523/ $1,412
$564 / $1,524
$598 / $1,614
$639/$1,726
$681/$1,838
$714 1 $1,927
$747 1 $2,017
$789/%$2,129
$830/ $2,241
$863/$2,331
$905/ $2,443
$946 / $2,555
$979/$2,644

$1,021/$2,756
$1,054 / $2,846
$1,096 / $2,958
$1,137 / $3,070
$1,170/ $3,160
$1,212/ $3,272
$1,245/ $3,362
$1,287 / $3,474
$1,328/ $3,586
$1,361/$3,675
$1,403 / $3,787
$1,436 / $3,877
$1,477 1 $3,989
$1,519/ $4,101
$1,552/ $4,191
$1,594 / $4,303
$1,627 /1 $4,392
$1,668 / $4,504
$1,710/ $4,616
$1,743 / $4,706
$1,785/ $4,818
$1,818 / $4,908

$29.05
$24.90
$16.60

$8.30

$225,000

Annual/3 Yr PPD

$522/$1,410
$558 / $1,505
$602/ $1,625
$637/$1,720
$681/$1,840
$726 / $1,959
$761/$2,055
$797 1 $2,151
$841/$2,270
$885/$2,390
$920/$2,485
$965/$2,605
$1,009/$2,724
$1,044 / $2,820
$1,089/$2,939
$1,124 / $3,035
$1,168/ $3,154
$1,212/ $3,274
$1,248/ $3,369
$1,292/ $3,489
$1,328 / $3,584
$1,372/$3,704
$1,416/ $3,823
$1,451/$3,919
$1,496 / $4,038
$1,531/$4,134
$1,575/$4,253
$1,620/ $4,373
$1,655/$4,468
$1,699/ $4,588
$1,735/$4,683
$1,779/ $4,803
$1,823/$4,922
$1,859/$5,018
$1,903/ $5,137
$1,938/ $5,233

$30.98
$26.55
$17.70

$8.85

$250,000

Annual/3 Yr PPD
$555 / $1,497
$592 / $1,599
$639/$1,726
$677/$1,827
$724 1 $1,954
$771/$2,081
$808/$2,183
$846 / $2,284
$893/$2,411
$940/ $2,538
$978 / $2,640

$1,025/ $2,766
$1,072/$2,893
$1,109 / $2,995
$1,156 / $3,122
$1,194 / $3,223
$1,241/ $3,350
$1,288 / $3,477
$1,325/$3,579
$1,372/$3,705
$1,410/ $3,807
$1,457 / $3,934
$1,504 / $4,061
$1,542 / $4,162
$1,589 / $4,289
$1,626 / $4,391
$1,673/%$4,518
$1,720/ $4,645
$1,758 / $4,746
$1,805/ $4,873
$1,842/$4,974
$1,889/ $5,101
$1,936 / $5,228
$1,974 / $5,330
$2,021/ $5,457
$2,059 / $5,558

$32.90
$28.20
$18.80

$9.40

$20,000 bond available in Minnesota. Different rates applicable and maximum bond limit $50,000 in Georgia.
*Only available in California due to $100 minimum premium in all other states.




