

It's NOT just a janitorial bond!

Business Services Bonds protect your customers and provide a competitive advantage

When Old Republic Surety
Company's Business Services Bond
first became available back in the
late 70's, it was typically referred
to as a "Janitorial Services Bond"
because it was requested more for
janitor service providers than any
other type of business. Over the
years it became apparent that there
are many more types of businesses
that could benefit from having this
coverage in place.

As a commercial agency it is certain that you write insurance coverages for many businesses with onpremises exposures. A Business Services Bond will protect them from dishonest acts of their employees while on customer's premises.

Take a look through your list of customers. How many of them occasionally have employees on customers' premises?

- ★ Alarm Installers
- ★ Appliance Repair or Installers
- ★ Basement Waterproof & Repair
- ★ Cable/Satellite TV Installers
- ★ Carpet Cleaning Companies
- ★ Carpet/Flooring Installers
- * Caterers
- ★ Chimney Sweeps
- ★ Computer Repair Companies
- **★** Custom Closets
- ★ Electricians
- ★ Furniture Movers
- ★ Grocery Delivery Services
- ★ Handyman Services
- ★ Home Health Providers
- ★ Home Audio & Video Companies
- ★ Home Inspectors
- ★ House Painters
- ★ House Sitters / Pet Sitters
- ★ HVAC Service & Maintenance
- ★ Interior Decorators
- ★ Junk Removal Services
- **★** Locksmiths

- ★ Music Teachers
- ★ Organization Services
- ★ Personal Care Assistants
- ★ Pest Control Companies
- ★ Plumbers
- ★ Private Tutors
- ★ Real Estate Appraisers
- ★ Realtors
- ★ Remodelling Contractors
- ★ Residential/Commercial Cleaners
- ★ Roto Rooter-Type Companies
- ★ Security Companies
- ★ Window Cleaners
- ★ Window Replacement

In today's world, service businesses are EVERYWHERE! Once you have identified your insured who might benefit from this coverage, please contact us. Old Republic Surety Company provides you an easy way to purchase this coverage through our automated BONDSTAR™ system. Call us today!



) Z	z	z	_															Nı	лm	be	er c	of I	Em	ıpl	oy	ee	s														쿈	B
Over 400	Next 200	DUC typ	Next 100	Next 60		40	39	38	37	36	35	34	33	32	31	30	29	28	27	26	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	œ	7	6	<5	Term	Bond
\$1.00			\$3.00	\$3.50	Cost Per	\$219	\$215	\$210	\$206	\$201	\$196	\$192	\$187	\$183	\$178	\$173	\$169	\$164	\$160	\$155	\$150	\$146	\$141	\$137	\$132	\$127	\$123	\$118	\$114	\$109	\$104	\$100	*\$95	*\$90	*\$86	*\$82	*\$77	*\$72	*\$68	*\$63	*\$59	Annual	\$2,500
0 \$1.23			0 \$3.69			9 \$269	5 \$264	3258	5 \$253	1 \$247	5 \$241	2 \$236	7 \$230	3 \$225	8 \$219	3 \$213	9 \$208	\$202	3 \$197	5 \$191	3185	5 \$180	1 \$173	7 \$169	2 \$162	7 \$156	3 \$151	8 \$145	4 \$140	9 \$134	4 \$128	\$123		\$111	5 \$106	2 \$101	7 *\$95	2 *\$89	8 *\$84	3 *\$77	9 *\$73	Annual	0 \$5,000
3 \$1.47			39 \$4.41	§5.15	itional E	9 \$322	4 \$316	8 \$309	3 \$303	7 \$295	1 \$288	6 \$282	0 \$275	5 \$269	9 \$262	3 \$254	8 \$248	2 \$241	7 \$235	1 \$228	5 \$221	0 \$215	3 \$207	9 \$201	2 \$194	6 \$187	\$181	5 \$173	0 \$168	4 \$160	8 \$153	3 \$147	7 \$140	1 \$132	6 \$126	1 \$121	5 \$113	9 \$106	4 \$100	7 *\$93	3 *\$87	al Annual	0 \$7,500
4/				15 \$	Additional Employee																																						00 \$10,000
\$1.70	\$3.40	40	\$5.10	95)e	\$372	\$366	\$357	\$350	\$342	\$333	\$326	\$318	\$311	\$303	\$294	\$287	\$279	\$272	\$264	\$255	\$248	\$240	\$233	\$224	\$216	\$209	\$201	\$194	\$185	\$177	\$170	\$162	\$153	\$146	\$139	\$131	\$122	\$116	\$107	\$100	Annual A	
\$3.11	\$6.22	# N N	\$9.33	\$10.89		\$681	\$669	\$653	\$641	\$625	\$610	\$597	\$582	\$569	\$554	\$538	\$526	\$510	\$498	\$482	\$467	\$454	\$439	\$426	\$411	\$395	\$383	\$367	\$355	\$339	\$323	\$311	\$295	\$280	\$267	\$255	\$239	\$224	\$211	\$196	\$183	Annual	\$25,000
\$4.50	\$9.00	\$0 00	\$13.50	\$15.75		\$986	\$968	\$945	\$927	\$905	\$882	\$864	\$842	\$824	\$801	\$779	\$761	\$738	\$720	\$698	\$675	\$657	\$635	\$617	\$594	\$572	\$554	\$531	\$513	\$491	\$468	\$450	\$428	\$405	\$387	\$369	\$347	\$324	\$306	\$284	\$266	Annual	\$50,000
OVER 400 \$1.00 \$1.23 \$1.47 \$1.70 \$3.11 \$4.50 \$5.50	\$11.00	\$11 OC	\$16.50	\$19.25		\$1,205	\$1,183	\$1,155	\$1,133	\$1,106	\$1,078	\$1,056	\$1,029	\$1,007	\$979	\$952	\$930	\$902	\$880	\$853	\$825	\$803	\$776	\$754	\$726	\$699	\$677	\$649	\$627	\$600	\$572	\$550	\$523	\$495	\$473	\$451	\$424	\$396	\$374	\$347	\$325	Annual	\$75,000
\$6.10	¥		\$18.30	\$21.35		\$1,336	\$1,312	\$1,281	\$1,257	\$1,226	\$1,196	\$1,171	\$1,141	\$1,116	\$1,086	\$1,055	\$1,031	\$1,000	\$976	\$946	\$915	\$891	\$860	\$836	\$805	\$775	\$750	\$720	\$695	\$665	\$634	\$610	\$580	\$549	\$525	\$500	\$470	\$439	\$415	\$384	\$360	Annual	\$100,000
0	5 0	20	30	35																																							
\$6.65	\$13.30	212 20	\$19.95	\$23.28		\$1,456 / \$3,932	\$1,430 / \$3,860	\$1,397 / \$3,771	\$1,370 / \$3,699	\$1,337 / \$3,609	\$1,303 / \$3,519	\$1,277 / \$3,447	\$1,244 / \$3,358	\$1,217 / \$3,286	\$1,184 / \$3,196	\$1,150 / \$3,106	\$1,124 / \$3,034	\$1,091 / \$2,945	\$1,064 / \$2,873	\$1,031 / \$2,783	\$998 / \$2,693	\$971 / \$2,621	\$938 / \$2,532	\$911 / \$2,460	\$878 / \$2,370	\$845 / \$2,280	\$818 / \$2,208	\$785 / \$2,119	\$758 / \$2,047	\$725 / \$1,957	\$692 / \$1,867	\$665/\$1,796	\$632 / \$1,706	\$599/\$1,616	\$572 / \$1,544	\$545 / \$1,472	\$512 / \$1,383	\$479 / \$1,293	\$452 / \$1,221	\$419/\$1,131	\$392/ \$1,059	Annual/3 Yr PPD	\$125,000
						\$1,577	\$1,548	\$1,512	\$1,483	\$1,447	\$1,411	\$1,382	\$1,346	\$1,318	\$1,282	\$1,246	\$1,217	\$1,181	\$1,152	\$1,116	\$1,080	\$1,051	\$1,015	\$986	\$950	\$914	\$886	\$850	\$821	\$785	\$749	\$720	\$684	\$648	\$619	\$590	\$554	\$518	\$490	\$454	\$425		\$150
\$7.20	\$14.40	\$14.40	\$21.60	\$25.20		7 / \$4,257	18 / \$4,180	12 / \$4,082	\$1,483 / \$4,005	\$1,447 / \$3,907	\$1,411 / \$3,810	\$1,382 / \$3,732	\$1,346 / \$3,635	18 / \$3,558	\$1,282 / \$3,460	\$1,246 / \$3,363	\$1,217 / \$3,285	\$1,181 / \$3,188	\$1,152 / \$3,110	\$1,116 / \$3,013	\$1,080 / \$2,916	\$1,051 / \$2,838	15 / \$2,741	\$986 / \$2,663	\$950 / \$2,566	\$914 / \$2,469	\$886 / \$2,391	\$850 / \$2,294	\$821 / \$2,216	\$785 / \$2,119	\$749 / \$2,022	\$720/\$1,944	\$684 / \$1,847	\$648 / \$1,750	19 / \$1,672	\$590/\$1,594	\$554 / \$1,497	\$518 / \$1,400	\$490 / \$1,322	\$454 / \$1,225	\$425 / \$1,147	Annual/3 Yr PPD	150,000
						\$1,697 / \$4,583	\$1,666 / \$4,499	\$1,628 / \$4,394	\$1,597 / \$4,311	\$1,558 / \$4,206	\$1,519 / \$4,101	\$1,488 / \$4,018	\$1,449 / \$3,913	\$1,418 / \$3,829	\$1,380 / \$3,725	\$1,341 / \$3,620	\$1,310 / \$3,536	\$1,271 / \$3,432	\$1,240 / \$3,348	\$1,201 / \$3,243	\$1,163 / \$3,139	\$1,132 / \$3,055	\$1,093 / \$2,950	\$1,062 / \$2,867	\$1,023 / \$2,762	\$984 / \$2,657	\$953 / \$2,574	\$915 / \$2,469	\$884 / \$2,385	\$845 / \$2,281	\$806 / \$2,176	\$775/\$2,093	\$736 / \$1,988	\$698/\$1,883	\$667/\$1,800	\$636/	\$597/	\$558 / \$1,507	\$527 / \$1,423	\$488/\$1,318	\$457/\$1,235	Annual/3 Yr PPD	\$175,000
\$1.75	#15.50	#15 50	\$23.25	\$27.13					\$4,311					\$3,829									\$2,950	\$2,867				\$2,469	\$2,385	\$2,281	\$2,176	\$2,093	\$1,988	\$1,883	\$1,800	\$636 / \$1,716	\$597 / \$1,611	\$1,507	\$1,423	\$1,318	\$1,235		000
	₩	A.	⇔	€		\$1,818 / \$4,908	\$1,785 / \$4,818	\$1,743 / \$4,706	\$1,710 / \$4,616	\$1,668 / \$4,504	\$1,627 / \$4,392	\$1,594 / \$4,303	\$1,552 / \$4,191	\$1,519 / \$4,101	\$1,477 / \$3,989	\$1,436 / \$3,877	\$1,403/\$3,787	\$1,361 / \$3,675	\$1,328 / \$3,586	\$1,287 / \$3,474	\$1,245 / \$3,362	\$1,212 / \$3,272	\$1,170 / \$3,160	\$1,137 / \$3,070	\$1,096 / \$2,958	\$1,054 / \$2,846	\$1,021 / \$2,756	\$979 / \$2,644	\$946 / \$2,555	\$905 / \$2,443	\$863 / \$2,331	\$830 / \$2,241	\$789 / \$2,129	\$747 / \$2,017	\$714 / \$1,927	\$681/\$1,838	\$639 / \$1,726	\$598 / \$1,614	\$564 / \$1,524	\$523 / \$1,412	\$490 / \$1,322	Annual/3 Yr PPD	\$200,000
\$8.30	\$16.60	16 60	\$24.90	\$29.05																										2,443	2,331	2,241	2,129	2,017	1,927	1,838	1,726	1,614	1,524	1,412	1,322		00
₩	, 4	Ą	\$2	\$3		\$1,938 / \$5,233	\$1,903/\$5,137	\$1,859 / \$5,018	\$1,823 / \$4,922	\$1,779 / \$4,803	\$1,735 / \$4,683	\$1,699 / \$4,588	\$1,655 / \$4,468	\$1,620 / \$4,373	\$1,575 / \$4,253	\$1,531 / \$4,134	\$1,496 / \$4,038	\$1,451 / \$3,919	\$1,416 / \$3,823	\$1,372 / \$3,704	\$1,328 / \$3,584	\$1,292 / \$3,489	\$1,248 / \$3,369	\$1,212/\$3,274	\$1,168 / \$3,154	\$1,124 / \$3,035	\$1,089/\$2,939	\$1,044/\$2,820	\$1,009/\$2,724	\$965/\$2,605	\$920 / \$2,485	\$885 / \$2,390	\$841 / \$2,270	\$797 / \$2,151	\$761 / \$2,055	\$726 / \$1,959	\$681 / \$1,840	\$637 / \$1,720	\$602 / \$1,625	\$558/\$1,505	\$522 / \$1,410	Annual/3 Yr PPD	\$225,000
\$8.85	\$17.70	1770	\$26.55	\$30.98																																							
₩.	\$ i	412	\$28	\$32		\$2,059 / \$5,558	\$2,021 / \$5,457	\$1,974 / \$5,330	\$1,936 / \$5,228	\$1,889/\$5,101	\$1,842 / \$4,974	\$1,805/\$4,873	\$1,758 / \$4,746	\$1,720 / \$4,645	\$1,673 / \$4,518	\$1,626 / \$4,391	\$1,589 / \$4,289	\$1,542 / \$4,162	\$1,504 / \$4,061	\$1,457 / \$3,934	\$1,410 / \$3,807	\$1,372 / \$3,705	\$1,325/\$3,579	\$1,288 / \$3,477	\$1,241 / \$3,350	\$1,194 / \$3,223	\$1,156 / \$3,122	\$1,109 / \$2,995	\$1,072/\$2,893	\$1,025 / \$2,766	\$978 / \$2,640	\$940 / \$2,538	\$893 / \$2,411	\$846 / \$2,284	\$808 / \$2,183	\$771/\$2,081	\$724 / \$1,954	\$677 / \$1,827	\$639 / \$1,726	\$592 / \$1,599	\$555/\$1,497	Annual/3 Yr PPD	\$250,000
\$9.40	\$ 18.80	80	\$28.20	\$32.90		558	457	330	228	101	974	873	746	545	518	391	289	162	361	934	807	705	579	477	350	223	122	995	393	766	340	538	411	284	183	081	954	827	726	599	497	PPD	0